privately-owned liquid fuel storage facilities in Crete and Samos for the use of petroleum and 

liquefied petroleum gas products and maintains four (4) branches in Piraeus, Thessaloniki, Crete 

and Samos, through which it supplies liquid fuels and liquefied petroleum gas throughout 

Greece. It has four hundred and fourteen (414) points of sale of liquid fuels and liquefied 

petroleum gas across Greece bearing the SILK OIL brand. SILK OIL provides services to gas 

stations and heating oil distributors operating in Greece. SILK OIL’s operations also include a 

network of tankers through which petroleum products are distributed throughout Greece.